
# Department Vendor Name

Contract 

Number

Description
Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Total Contract 

Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original Contract 

End Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1 Fire MATC E14239

VSC College Courses - 

Spanish 1, General 

Anatomy, and Physiology

(Amendment #1)

$31,423.60 $75,000.00 $106,423.60 6/1/2015

12/31/2018

(w/ two options to 

renew for 1 

additional year)

12/31/2018 12/31/2018 Approval to increase funding.

2 Health
HealthSpace USA, Inc.

(Grant-Funded)
E14667

VSC HealthSpace 

EnviroIntel Software & 

Maintenance Support

N/A

(New Contract)
$55,140.00 $55,140.00 6/1/2016

5/31/2018

(w/ option to extend 

annually upon 

mutual consent)

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

3 Health

Board of Regents of 

University of 

Wisconsin System for 

UWM Zilber School of 

Public Health

E14668
VSC Beach Water Quality 

Monitoring Services

N/A

(New Contract)
$70,453.00 $70,453.00 5/16/2016 12/31/2016

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

4 Police Taser International E14638

VSC Video/Audio Camera 

Recording System for 

Interview Storage

N/A

(New Contract)
$546,722.00 $546,722.00 7/1/2016 6/30/2021

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

5 Police Taser International E14642

VSC Evidence.com 

Computer-Aided Dispatch 

Records Management 

System Integration

N/A

(New Contract)
$72,000.00 $72,000.00 7/1/2016 6/30/2021

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

Prepared: June 8, 2016

File: F&P Review List - 2016.06.08.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (06.08.2016) 


